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Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission
Manila

AB
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QNS Carification Body
Accreditation Na:
MSA-001

CERTIFICATION
INTERNATIONAL
15O $001:2015

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 107
Series of 2019

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as
Salespersons in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real
Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of
2010, known as the “Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABADIA, MARTIN ANDREW TIU
ABOUL, BAI JEEHAN KADER
ADVINCULA, MA. THERESA LEBOSADA
AGUAS, REYNANTE DEGAMO
AGUITONG, MYLENE DECEMBRANO
BAAY, TERESA SANTA ISABEL
BACARES, EDRIAN VILLANUEVA
BACLAQO, MARILOU DATAHAN
BOLANOS, ALBERTO EBDANI
BULLO, CATALINA MELINDA CABREROS

CABANES, CHERRY ROSE BAUTISTA

CALDITO, ANALYNE MONSANTO

CANENCIA, YVE CHARISSE LAZARTE

CANETE, ROSELYN LAURON
CANETE, SALOME ROMAGOS
CAPINPIN, ESTELA RAMIREZ
CASERA, DULCE QUIMORA
CASIDO, NOEMI ROJO
CASUNCAD, JEMUEL ALATIT
CEBRECUS, APRIL JOY JARDIN
CELLEROS, AIRENE DIANE
CHUA, IVY JAYME

CLEOFE, LIECA MACATANGAY
COLITA, ROSIE BERMUDEZ
COMIA, MARISON MARTILLANA
COMIQUE, WENVY SOQUE
CORDEROQ, ROSE MARIE MATA
CORNELIO, JOAN GONZAGA
CUARTOANO, ALEXANDER ROSAS
CUBILLAS, PATRICK DURANGO
CUMAGUN, ROSANA PAGANURAN
CURIT, ADELIA BERNALDEZ
DAYANAN, NANITA AMIT

DE ASIS, MERIAM RAPAL

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

ASRAM BONGHANOQY
MERLYN DEL ROSARIO
ANECITA BALTAR
JUNNEL OTCHIA

MARY JOY PARADELA
SALVADOR ALTAR
NORAIDA MORADA
SALVADOR ALTAR

JOHN TRISTAN TEOLOGO
DENNIS BULLO

JO-ANN CABRERA

MARK DAVIDSON WONG
MARC WILSON YAP
SHERYL ANN LLENOS
LOUELLE JUDILLA
VICENTE PESTANO JR.
JESSICA JUNIO
FLORENCE ALFARO
RYAN MANIQUIZ

JEREMY MYLES LUCERO
ANNIE LENCIOCO
VICENTE TOMAS VERA VII
WENNIE BICO

JAMIELOU SOTO
PRESCIOUS ADELINE ENCILA
GLYNDA TEODORO
JOCECRIS SARAD

ANNIE ENDRANO
JESSICA JUNIO

LYNDON KRISTOFFER DY BUCO
MARILOU APILADO
MELVE LORENSELA SADANG
LOUELLE JUDILLA
JESSICA JUNIO

PRC LIC. NO

0029513
0030146
0013063
0027230
0005997
0022104
0000305
0022104
0028452
0030704
0021983
0005192
0023499
0001756
0018997
0032238
0027086
0030309
0005073
0016041
0014758
0015481
0000917
0014529
0020775
0000173
0015514
0027249
0027086
0028542
0009347
0030779
0018997
0027086
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Manila, 1008 Philippines
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35 DE CASTRO, JEFFREY HUGO GLENDA MAY LADAG 0024447
36 DE GALA, ANNIE MIRASOL SHARMIEN VENTANILLA 0024319
37 DE GUZMAN, ALEXA REYES ARSENIO DE GUZMAN JR. 0000518
38 DE LEON, FRANCIA BRUCA ARSENIO DE GUZMAN JR. 0000518
39 DE OCAMPO, NYMPHA PAJUELAS MARIE GRACE PAJUELAS 0028000
40 DEL SOCORRO, AZENITH DIEZ JAMIELOU SOTO 0014529
41 DELA CRUZ, MARY ROSE ENVIDIA MARIA RUTH ALPARAQUE 0022440
42 DELANTAR, ARCHIE RAMA JO-ANN CABRERA 0021983
43 DELOS SANTOS, GENALYN DELA CRUZ MARIA RUTH ALPARAQUE 0022440
44 DIAZ, JOANNE TE LETECIA ABLAS 0009785
45 DIOCAMPO, DAISY ESTERIOSO JAMIELOU SOTO 0014529
46 DOLINO, RAQUEL BUTCHE FLORENCE ALFARO 0030309
47 DOMINGO, POMPEY LEANO TERESITA DOMINGO 0002293
48 DONATO, ALEXZA MAE GALON HANNAH MAE BLANCO 0031305
49 DY BUCO, SHECILLE MARIE TULDA  LYNDON KRISTOFFER DY BUCO 0028542
50 DY, ERIKA ANDREA TAN JEREMY MYLES LUCERO 0016041
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Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the
Board finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the
aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
approval of the applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let
their Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons
shall be for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 10th day of _Sept. , 2019.
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JOSE AI@L'D M. TAN (VACANT)
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ATTESTED BY:

ATTY. OMAIMAH DAMRA
OIC, PRB Secretatia

APPROVED :

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
a Chairman

YOLANDA D{ REYES JOSE(Y.\CUETO, JR.
Commissioner Commissioner
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